The consolidated net profit for the year under IFRS and CAS were RMB142,274 million and RMB142,229

million respectively, with a difference of RMB45 million; the consolidated shareholders’ equity as at the end

of the year under IFRS and CAS were RMB1,269,935 million and RMB1,269,908 million respectively, with a

difference of RMB27 million. These differences under the different accounting standards were primarily due to

the revaluation for assets other than fixed assets and oil and gas properties in 1999.

During the Restructuring in 1999, a valuation was carried out in 1999 for assets and liabilities injected by

CNPC. Valuation results on assets other than fixed assets and oil and gas properties were not recognised in the

financial statements prepared under IFRS.

009

2013 ANNUAL REPORT Changes in Shareholdings and
Information on Shareholders

CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDINGS AND
INFORMATION ON SHAREHOLDERS

1.	 Changes in Shareholdings

Unit:  Shares

Pre-movement Increase/decrease (+/-) Post-movement

Numbers of
shares

Percen-
tage (%)

New
Issue

Bonus
Issue

Conver-
sion from
Reserves Others Sub-total

Numbers of
shares

Percen-
tage (%)

I  Shares
with selling
restrictions

400,000,000 0.22 - - - -400,000,000 -400,000,000 0 0

1. �State-owned
shares - - - - - - - - -

2. Shares held by
state-owned
companies

400,000,000 0.22 - - - -400,000,000 -400,000,000 0 0

3. Shares held by
other domestic
investors

- - - - - - - - -

of which:

Shares held by
companies other
than state-owned
companies

- - - - - - - - -

Shares held by
domestic natural
persons

- - - - - - - - -

4. Shares held by
foreign investors - - - - - - - - -

II  Shares
without selling
restrictions

182,620,977,818 99.78 - - - 400,000,000 400,000,000 183,020,977,818 100.00

1. RMB-
denominated
ordinary shares

161,522,077,818 88.25 - - - 400,000,000 400,000,000 161,922,077,818 88.47

2. Shares traded
in non-RMB
currencies
and listed
domestically

- - - - - - - - -

3. Shares listed
overseas 21,098,900,000 11.53 - - - - - 21,098,900,000 11.53

4. Others - - - - - - - - -

III  Total Shares 183,020,977,818 100.00 - - - - - 183,020,977,818 100.00

010

Changes in Shareholdings and
Information on Shareholders

2. Changes in Shares with Selling Restrictions

Unit:  Shares

Name of
Shareholders

Number
of shares

with selling
restrictions at
the beginning

of the year

Number
of shares

with selling
restrictions

expired in
the year

Change
in number
of shares

with selling
restrictions in

the year

Number
of shares

with selling
restrictions

at the end of
the year Reasons for selling restrictions

Expiry date
of selling

restrictions

National
Council for
Social Security
Fund of the
PRC (“NSSF”)

400,000,000 400,000,000 -400,000,000 0